## Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council, Inc.

(www.okcepc.org)

2023-24

OFFICERS
TONY A. SCOTT, ESQ, PRESIDENT
CANDACE HOBBS, CFP, VICE-PRESIDENT
JENNIFER L. WRIGHT, ESQ, SECRETARY
WES KNIGHT, CFP, TREASURER

<u>DIRECTORS</u>
LANCE H. SCHILLING, CPA
CRYSTAL STASYSZEN, CPA
EMILY CRAIN
DENIS RISCHARD, ESQ

CAROL A. THOMPSON, ADMINISTRATOR

## MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL

Classification (check one):  Attorney Certified Public Accountant Chartered Life Underwriter/Chartered Financial Consultant/Certified Financial Planner Trust Officer Other (Describe:
Certified Public Accountant Chartered Life Underwriter/Chartered Financial Consultant/Certified Financial Planner Trust Officer Other (Describe:
Certified Public Accountant Chartered Life Underwriter/Chartered Financial Consultant/Certified Financial Planner Trust Officer Other (Describe:
Trust Officer Other (Describe:
Other (Describe:
Other (Describe:
E-mail Address:  Telephone No.:  Fax Number:  Members receive advance notice of meetings via e-mail. If a member does not have an e-mail address on-file, then notice of meetings is given via fax.  Pursuant to Article I, Section 1.3 of the Amended Bylaws of the Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council (OKCEPC), membership is non-assignable.  Please return your completed Membership Renewal, with your 2023-24 dues payment in the amount of one hundred, fifty and 00/100 dollars (\$150.00) payable to "Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council, Inc.," to:  Carol A. Thompson Hartzog Conger Cason
E-mail Address:  Telephone No.:  Fax Number:  Members receive advance notice of meetings via e-mail. If a member does not have an e-mail address on-file, then notice of meetings is given via fax.  Pursuant to Article I, Section 1.3 of the Amended Bylaws of the Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council (OKCEPC), membership is non-assignable.  Please return your completed Membership Renewal, with your 2023-24 dues payment in the amount of one hundred, fifty and 00/100 dollars (\$150.00) payable to "Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council, Inc.," to:  Carol A. Thompson Hartzog Conger Cason
Telephone No.:  Fax Number:  Members receive advance notice of meetings via e-mail. If a member does not have an e-mail address on-file, then notice of meetings is given via fax.  Pursuant to Article I, Section 1.3 of the Amended Bylaws of the Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council (OKCEPC), membership is non-assignable.  Please return your completed Membership Renewal, with your 2023-24 dues payment in the amount of one hundred, fifty and 00/100 dollars (\$150.00) payable to "Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council, Inc.," to:  Carol A. Thompson Hartzog Conger Cason
Telephone No.:  Fax Number:  Members receive advance notice of meetings via e-mail. If a member does not have an e-mail address on-file, then notice of meetings is given via fax.  Pursuant to Article I, Section 1.3 of the Amended Bylaws of the Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council (OKCEPC),  membership is non-assignable.  Please return your completed Membership Renewal, with your 2023-24 dues payment in the amount of one hundred, fifty and 00/100 dollars (\$150.00) payable to "Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council, Inc.," to:  Carol A. Thompson  Hartzog Conger Cason
Members receive advance notice of meetings via e-mail. If a member does not have an e-mail address on-file, then notice of meetings is given via fax.  Pursuant to Article I, Section 1.3 of the Amended Bylaws of the Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council (OKCEPC), membership is non-assignable.  Please return your completed Membership Renewal, with your 2023-24 dues payment in the amount of one hundred, fifty and 00/100 dollars (\$150.00) payable to "Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council, Inc.," to:  Carol A. Thompson Hartzog Conger Cason
on-file, then notice of meetings is given via fax.  Pursuant to Article I, Section 1.3 of the Amended Bylaws of the Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council (OKCEPC), membership is non-assignable.  Please return your completed Membership Renewal, with your 2023-24 dues payment in the amount of one hundred, fifty and 00/100 dollars (\$150.00) payable to "Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council, Inc.," to:  Carol A. Thompson Hartzog Conger Cason
of the Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council (OKCEPC), membership is non-assignable.  Please return your completed Membership Renewal, with your 2023-24 dues payment in the amount of one hundred, fifty and 00/100 dollars (\$150.00) payable to "Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council, Inc.," to:  Carol A. Thompson Hartzog Conger Cason
Please return your completed Membership Renewal, with your 2023-24 dues payment in the amount of one hundred, fifty and 00/100 dollars (\$150.00) payable to "Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council, Inc.," to:  Carol A. Thompson Hartzog Conger Cason
one hundred, fifty and 00/100 dollars (\$150.00) payable to "Oklahoma City Estate Planning Council, Inc.," to:  Carol A. Thompson Hartzog Conger Cason
Hartzog Conger Cason
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
NOTE: If you would like to nominate one or more eligible persons for membership in the OKCEPC, please contact Carol Thompson, OKCEPC Administrator, at <a href="mailto:cthompson@hartzoglaw.com">cthompson@hartzoglaw.com</a> or (405) 996-3339, for an Application for Membership.
Please let us know If you have any suggestions for meeting topics and/or speakers:

Membership Comprised of Attorneys, Certified Public Accountants, Chartered Life Underwriters, Chartered Financial Consultants, Certified Financial Planners and Trust Officers

Our objective is to promote friendship and cooperation among our members to the end that the public may be better served in the planning and administration of trusts and estates.